## Mt. Gibraltar General Practice Pty Ltd

## PRACTICE SCHEDULE OF FEES

## As of 1st July 2025

We are aiming to continue with bulk-billing pension & concession card holders and all children 15 years and under.

However, there are some consultations that will incur a fee: Biopsies, excisions, iron infusions & an initial consultation.

All other patients are expected to pay a standard fee which is beyond the Medicare rebate.

Patients who pay on the day will be issued with a receipt. This receipt is electronically sent to Medicare and your refund will appear in your account within 48 hours.

| ITEM<br>NUMBER | DESCRIPTION  Not only time but  content | STANDAR<br>D FEE | MEDICARE<br>REFUND | OUT OF<br>POCKET |
|----------------|---|------------------|--------------------|------------------|
| 23             | Level B - Standard – up to 20 mins      | \$96.00          | \$43.90            | \$52.10          |
| 36             | Level C - Long – up to 30 mins +        | \$163.00         | \$84.90            | \$78.10          |
| 44             | Level D - Extended –<br>up to 40 mins + | \$207.00         | \$125.10           | \$81.90          |
| 30071          | Diagnostic biopsy of the skin           | \$130.95         | \$60.95            | \$70.00          |
| 91890          | Telephone Cons –<br>Under 6 mins        | \$41.00          | \$20.05            | \$20.95          |
| 91891          | Telephone Cons – up to 10 mins          | \$83.00          | \$43.90            | \$39.10          |

Fees and item numbers are determined not only by time but can include any of the following clinically relevant: taking a patient history, performing a clinical examination; arranging any necessary investigation; implementing a management plan; providing appropriate preventive health care; in relation to 1 or more health-related issues, with appropriate documentation. If you have any questions or concerns about your fees, please speak to a member of our team or your GP.